

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-13-2021

Hallam v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 48137

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Hallam v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 48137" (2021). *Not Reported*. 6960.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6960

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUE	4
ARGUMENT	5
Hallam Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred When It Summarily Dismissed Her Petition For Post-Conviction Relief.....	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. The District Court Properly Dismissed Hallam’s Petition For Post-Conviction Relief.....	5
D. Hallam Has Failed To Show Error.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Aragon v. State</u> , 114 Idaho 758, 760 P.2d 1174 (1988).....	7
<u>Barcella v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 469, 224 P.3d 536 (Ct. App. 2009).....	6
<u>Campos v. State</u> , 165 Idaho 90, 438 P.3d 787 (Ct. App. 2019).....	7
<u>Charboneau v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 900, 174 P.3d 870 (2007)	5, 6
<u>DeRushé v. State</u> , 146 Idaho 599, 200 P.3d 1148 (2009).....	6
<u>Hill v. Lockhart</u> , 474 U.S. 52 (1985)	7, 11
<u>Knutsen v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 433, 163 P.3d 222 (Ct. App. 2007).....	7
<u>Lint v. State</u> , 145 Idaho 472, 180 P.3d 511 (Ct. App. 2008)	10
<u>Plant v. State</u> , 143 Idaho 758, 152 P.3d 629 (Ct. App. 2006).....	7, 11
<u>Roberts v. State</u> , 163 Idaho 660, 417 P.3d 986 (Ct. App. 2018)	6
<u>Self v. State</u> , 145 Idaho 578, 181 P.3d 504 (Ct. App. 2007)	6
<u>State v. Fodge</u> , 121 Idaho 192, 824 P.2d 123 (1992).....	10
<u>State v. Garcia-Rodriguez</u> , 162 Idaho 271, 396 P.3d 700 (2017).....	10
<u>State v. Zichko</u> , 129 Idaho 259, 923 P.2d 966 (1996)	2
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	6, 12
<u>Thumm v. State</u> , 165 Idaho 405, 447 P.3d 853 (2019).....	5
<u>Wolf v. State</u> , 152 Idaho 64, 266 P.3d 1169 (Ct. App. 2011)	6
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 19-4903	6
I.C. § 19-4906	6
I.C. § 19-4907	5
